STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name: R	Eneminder				7044		
	L LIISIIIIIgei	Est		or Well No.:		ALL STREET	
LUCATION. LI	levation: 1241.61	•	Quadr	angle: Big	Run W		
D	istrict: Grant	6199 - 19 M	Count	y: We	etzel		
	atitude: 39.5066	9 Feet South o	f 39 c	beg. 30	Min. 24.0	18 Sec.	
Lo	ongitude: -80.528	69 Feet West o	f 80	_Deg. 31	Min43.	28 Sec.	
Vell Type: OIL	_ <u>X</u> GAS						As 1917
		esources Coal C	Operator	West Virginia Land Resources 1 Bridge Street			
	Bridge Street	or Ow	ner				Mag.
M	lonongah, WV 2655	the second s		Monongah	, WV 26554	THE DESC	<u></u>
Agent D	avid Roddy	Coal or Ow	Operator ner		Maiprin 3	Recess	
Permit Issued		the second se	ner	Constant of the second		and and the second s	
			AFFIDA	/ІТ		e noti e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA,		ALLIBA	0.00			
County of Wetzel	SS:						
Mathew A Yea	rslev	Delbert Moore		angel populations Attention to consta	ten Centerlander	sworn according to law	danaaa
	and the second state of th	Contraction of the second s	and filling	and the second se	•	e employed by the above	
						said work was commend	
the 1st	_day of Janurary						
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PI	PE REMO	/ED	LEFT	
nix/ With green dye		818'		asing	21'	Unknown	
Expanding	818'	Surface	16" Cond	ductor	None	20'	
					13 658		
- [and the second states and	The sea of the sea		1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.			
		1000					
			- Buildingen	Section Contractor	a marked at and		
					1		
Description of	monument: 77" of 7' Cas	ing with company name,	Well #, API#	, and date comp	ieted. and that	at the work of plugging an	d filling
	monument: 77" of 7' Cas mpleted on the 7th	ing with company name, _ day of <u>February</u>		, and date comp 20 <u>25</u> .	ieted. and the	at the work of plugging an	d filling
said well was con	mpleted on the 7th	_day of February	,		^{ieted.} and tha	OFFICI	AL SEAL
said well was con			,		ieted and tha	OFFICI. NOTAFI STATE OF W	AL SEAL (PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA
aid well was con And further de	mpleted on the 7th	_ day of <u>February</u> <u>Matthew A Ye</u>	, parsley		ieted. and the	OFFICH NOTAFI STATE OF WI KERRIA M 421 Roning Hills Vg. N	AL SEAL (PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA CCORMICK Korgantown, WV 26508
aid well was con And further de	mpleted on the 7th	_day of <u>February</u> <u>Matthew A Ye</u> <u>Delbert Moo</u>	, varsley rre A I	20 <u>25</u> .	ietedand tha	OFFICH NOTAFI STATE OF WI KERRIA M 421 Roning Hills Vg. N	AL SEAL PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA CCORMICK Korgantown, WV 26508 Pres August 13, 2029
said well was con And further de	mpleted on the 7th	_day of <u>February</u> <u>Matthew A Ye</u> <u>Delbert Moo</u>	, parsley	20 <u>25</u> .	_	OFFICA NOTARI STATE OF WI KERRI A M 421 Roting Hills Vig. N My Commission Exp	AL SEAL (PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA CCORMICK Korgantown, WV 26508
said well was con And further de	mpleted on the <u>7th</u> eponents saith not. bscribe before me thi	_day of <u>February</u> <u>Matthew A Ye</u> <u>Delbert Moo</u>	, varsley rre A I	20 <u>25</u> . 2h_2, 20	- 25- MCB1	OFFICA NOTARI STATE OF WI KERRI A M 421 Roting Hills Vig. N My Commission Exp	AL SEAL PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA CCORMICK Korgantown, WV 26508 Mres August 13, 2029
said well was con And further de Sworn and su	mpleted on the <u>7th</u> eponents saith not. bscribe before me thi	_ day of <u>February</u> <u>Matthew A Ye</u> <u>Delbert Moo</u> s <u>26</u> day of 1	, varsley rre A I	20 <u>25</u> . 2h_2, 20	_	OFFICI, NOTAR STATE OF WI KERRI AN 421 Roling Hills Vig. N My Commission Exp Much	AL SEAL PUBLIC EST VIRGINIA CCORMICK Korgantown, WV 26508 Ires August 13, 2029 Concel of Ost and Ga

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES **Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES. Coal Operator or Owner <u>1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554</u> Address **R.L ENSMINGER EST** Lease or Property Owner 10100 Schneiter Cir Anchorage, AK 99507 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Complete Address
SMITHFIELD, WV
Well Location
GRANT
District
WETZEL
County
<u>6341</u>
Well No.
<u>R L ENSMINGER EST</u>
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING__STEVE MCCOY

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and Delbert Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 24th day of January, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In
Formation				
	om surface to 387'. Reduced hole to 9 7/8" hole from 387' to 1,103' to the top of	7" Casing	18'	Unknown
existing 7" casing. Red 1/4" hole from 1,103' to 1,103' to 1,124'. Contir 1,124'. Cleaned 9 7/8" 1025'). Cut remaining 7 the following depths 6 effort was made to rem 150% of string weight. unknown amount of 7" 20' of 16" casing in hol <u>Cemented hole from</u>	uced hole to 6 1/4" at 1,103'. Cleaned 6 1257'. Removed 21' of 7" casing from ued to clean 9 7/8" hole from 1,103' to hole through Pittsburgh Coal (1018.5' to "casing at 1,225'. Perforated 7' casing at shots each: 1,175' and 1,025'. A diligent- ove the remaining 7" casing by pulling All attempts were unsuccessful. Left an casing in hole from 1,124' to unknown. Left	16" Conductor	0'	20'
with Green Dye and G	as Blocker additive through the Pittsburgh ace with 510 sacks Expanding Cement.			
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt	
Pittsburgh	1,018.5'-1,025'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,		
<u> </u>		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"		
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement		
		plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th day of February, 2025

)	
	WIST	OFFICIAL SEAL
And further depo	nents sattlend	t. NOTARY PUBLIC
	E MARSA	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Ì		KERRI A MCCORMICK
		421 Rolling Hills Vig. Morgantown, WV 26508
	and the second sec	My Commission Expires August 13, 2029
(·~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26^{H} day of μ

August 13,2029

My commission expires:

Delbert Moore **Delbert Moore** REGEIVED e of Oil and Gas APR 14 2025 **Notary Public** WV Department of Permit No. 47-103-03691 Environmental Protection

Well No. 7341 Latitude: 39° 30' 24.08" N Longitude: -80° 31' 43.28" W 05/23/2025